

ITEM NO.101

COURT NO.13

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Criminal Appeal No(s). 454/2011

RATNESH KUMAR PANDEY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF UP

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for raising additional grounds and office report)

Date : 10/12/2014 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY MANOHAR SAPRE

For Appellant(s) Mr. V.P. Tripathi, Adv. for
Mr. Debasis Misra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. R. Shamshad, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Singh, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Samaddar, Adv.
Mr. Aviral Saxena, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Mr. V.P. Tripathi, learned Counsel for the appellant, submits that the arguing counsel is suffering from viral fever.

Hence, list the matter in the second week of January, 2015.

(JYOTI GUPTA)
SR. PA

(RAJESH DHAM)
COURT MASTER